
FAIRLAND LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT CALENDAR

2024-2025

Monday-Tuesday, August 12,13 Teacher In-Service

Wednesday, August 14 First Day

Monday, September 2 Labor Day – No School

Monday, November 4 Professional Day - No School

Parent Teacher Conferences 3:00 - 9:00 p.m.

Tuesday, November 5 General Election Day – No School

Wednesday-Friday, November 27-29 Thanksgiving Break - No School

Monday, December 23 Christmas Break Begins

Monday, January 6 Professional Day - No School

Tuesday, January 7 Classes Resume

Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King Jr. Day – No School

Thursday, February 13 Professional Day - No School

Parent/Teacher Conference 3:00 - 9:00 p.m.

Friday, Monday, February 14 - 17 President’s Day Weekend - No School

Friday, April 18 Good Friday – No School

Monday-Friday April 21-25 Spring Break – No School *

Monday, April 28 Classes Resume

Thursday, May 22 Last Day of School

Days of Instruction 178
Days of In-Service 2
Parent/Teacher Conf. __2

182 days equal to the required number

of hours

*Include contingency plan for make-up hours according to O.R.C.


